any one or more factors may cause actual results to differ from those reflected in any forward-looking statements. You are further
cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this report. We
undertake no obligation to update any of our forward-looking statements for any reason.

6

CenturyLink, Inc.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF (LOSS) INCOME

THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMEBER 30, 2013 AND 2012

(UNAUDITED)

(Dollars in millions, except per share amounts; shares in thousands)

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2013   Three Months Ended September 30, 2012

   As adjusted   As adjusted   Increase

   excluding   excluding   (decrease)

   Less   special   Less   special   Increase   excluding

   As   special   items   As   special   items   (decrease)   special

   reported   Items   (Non-GAAP)   reported   Items   (Non-GAAP)   as reported   items

OPERATING REVENUES

   Strategic   $ 2,189   2,189   2,101   2,101   4.2  %   4.2  %

   Legacy   1,915   1,915   2,045   2,045   (6.4 )%   (6.4 )%

   Data integration   163   163   168   168   (3.0 )%   (3.0 )%

   Other   248   248   257   257   (3.5 )%   (3.5 )%

   $ 4,515   4,515   4,571   4,571   (1.2 )%   (1.2 )%

OPERATING EXPENSES

   Cost of services and products   $ 1,918   3  (1)  1,915   1,943   4  (4)  1,939   (1.3 )%   (1.2 )%

   Selling, general and administrative   1,047   252  (1)  795   748   15  (4)  733   40.0  %   8.5  %

   Depreciation and amortization   1,135   1,135   1,144   (45 )  (5)  1,189   (0.8 )%   (4.5 )%

   Impairment of goodwill   1,100   1,100  (2)  —   —   —   — %   — %

   $ 5,200   1,355   3,845   3,835   (26 )   3,861   35.6  %   (0.4 )%

OPERATING (LOSS) INCOME   (685 )   (1,355 )   670   736   26   710   (193.1 )%   (5.6 )%

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)

   Interest expense   (329 )   (329 )   (326 )   (326 )   0.9  %   0.9  %

   Other income (expense)   9   9   12   6  (6)  6   (25.0 )%   50.0  %

   Income tax expense   (40 )   99  (3)  (139 )   (152 )   1  (7)  (153 )   (73.7 )%   (9.2 )%

NET (LOSS) INCOME   $ (1,045 )   (1,256 )   211   270   33   237   (487.0 )%   (11.0 )%

BASIC (LOSS) EARNINGS PER SHARE   $ (1.76 )   (2.11 )   0.35   0.43   0.05   0.38   (509.3 )%   (7.9 )%

DILUTED (LOSS) EARNINGS PER
SHARE   $ (1.76 )   (2.11 )   0.35   0.43   0.05   0.38   (509.3 )%   (7.9 )%

AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING

   Basic   594,587   594,587   621,148   621,148   (4.3 )%   (4.3 )%

   Diluted   594,587   595,747   623,296   623,296   (4.6 )%   (4.4 )%

DIVIDENDS PER COMMON SHARE   $ 0.540   0.540   0.725   0.725   (25.5 )%   (25.5 )%

SPECIAL ITEMS

(1) - Includes a litigation reserve ($233 million), severance costs associated with recent headcount reductions ($3 million), integration, severance and retention costs associated
with our acquisition of Qwest ($9 million), integration, severance and retention costs associated with our acquisition of Savvis ($1 million) and an impairment of an
office building ($9 million).

   (2) - Non-cash, non-tax deductible goodwill impairment charge of ($1.1 billion).

   (3) - Income tax expense of Item (1).

(4) - Includes severance costs associated with reduction in force initiatives ($2 million), integration, severance and retention costs associated with our acquisition of Qwest

[…]

(5) - Out-of-period depreciation adjustment ($45 million) to correct an overstatement of depreciation in prior quarters.

   (6) - Gain on the sale of a non-operating investment ($6 million).

   (7) - Income tax expense of Items (3) through (5) ($12 million), partially offset by the benefit from the reversal of a valuation allowance $11 million.

CenturyLink, Inc.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF (LOSS) INCOME

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMEBER 30, 2013 AND 2012

(UNAUDITED)

(Dollars in millions, except per share amounts; shares in thousands)

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2013   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012

   As adjusted   As adjusted   Increase

   excluding   excluding   (decrease)

   Less   special   Less   special   Increase   excluding

   As   special   items   As   special   items   (decrease)   special

   reported   Items   (Non-GAAP)   reported   Items   (Non-GAAP)   as reported   items

OPERATING REVENUES

  Strategic   $ 6,495   6,495   6,237   6,237   4.1  %   4.1  %

  Legacy   5,834   5,834   6,284   6,284   (7.2 )%   (7.2 )%

  Data integration   470   470   483   483   (2.7 )%   (2.7 )%

  Other   754   754   789   789   (4.4 )%   (4.4 )%

   $ 13,553   13,553   13,793   13,793   (1.7 )%   (1.7 )%

OPERATING EXPENSES

  Cost of services and products   $ 5,587   9  (1)  5,578   5,732   25  (5)  5,707   (2.5 )%   (2.3 )%

  Selling, general and administrative   2,679   300  (1)  2,379   2,454   111  (5)  2,343   9.2  %   1.5  %

  Depreciation and amortization   3,375   3,375   3,560   (30 )  (6)  3,590   (5.2 )%   (6.0 )%

  Impairment of goodwill   1,100   1,100  (2)  —   —   —   — %   — %

   $ 12,741   1,409   11,332   11,746   106   11,640   8.5  %   (2.6 )%

OPERATING INCOME   812   (1,409 )   2,221   2,047   (106 )   2,153   (60.3 )%   3.2  %

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)

  Interest expense   (970 )   (970 )   (1,004 )   (1,004 )   (3.4 )%   (3.4 )%

  Other income (expense)   52   37  (3)  15   (167 )   (183 )  (7)  16   (131.1 )%   (6.3 )%

  Income tax expense   (372 )   131  (4)  (503 )   (332 )   126  (8)  (458 )   12.0  %   9.8  %

NET (LOSS) INCOME   $ (478 )   (1,241 )   763   544   (163 )   707   (187.9 )%   7.9  %

BASIC (LOSS) EARNINGS PER
SHARE   $ (0.79 )   (2.05 )   1.26   0.88   (0.26 )   1.14   (189.8 )%   10.5  %

DILUTED (LOSS) EARNINGS PER
SHARE   $ (0.79 )   (2.05 )   1.26   0.87   (0.26 )   1.13   (190.8 )%   11.5  %

AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING

  Basic   606,104   606,104   619,748   619,748   (2.2 )%   (2.2 )%

  Diluted   606,104   607,474   621,828   621,828   (2.5 )%   (2.3 )%

DIVIDENDS PER COMMON SHARE  $ 1.620   1.620   2.175   2.175   (25.5 )%   (25.5 )%

SPECIAL ITEMS

(1) - Includes a litigation reserve ($233 million), severance costs associated with recent headcount reductions ($14 million), integration, severance and retention costs associated
with our acquisition of Qwest ($27 million), integration, severance and retention costs associated with our acquisition of Savvis ($8 million), an accounting adjustment ($18
million) and an impairment of an office building ($9 million).

  (2) - Non-cash, non-tax deductible goodwill impairment charge of ($1.1 billion).

  (3) - Gain on the sale of a non-operating investment ($32 million) and settlements of other non-operating issues ($5 million).